. Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

' Form 2.17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

2.17B

Name of Company

101 Liliput Road Limited

Company number

06129994

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 6435 of 2008
(full narme of court)

(a) Insert full IWe (a)
name(s) and Lee Antony Manning Richard Michael Hawes
address(es) of Deloitte & Touche LLP Deloitte & Touche LLP
administrator(s) PO Box 810 Blenheim House

66 Shoe Lane Fitzalan Court

London Newport Road

EC4A 3WA Cardiff CF24 0TS
*Delete as We attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 16 September 2008

Signed >
Joint / Administrator(s)
Dated 16 September 2008
Contact Details
You do not have to give any contact Lee Antony Manning
information in the box opposite butf Deloitte & Touche LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
contact you If there 1s a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form London
EC4A 3WA
T nntart iInformation that you give
Tel 020 7936 3000
DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

| Jlllll" A

18/09/2008 34
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




RAVINE LIFESTYLE LIMITED Case No. 6138 of 2008

57 HAVEN ROAD LIMITED Case No. 6404 of 2008
COMPTON LILLIPUT LIMITED Case No. 6405 of 2008
4 & 6 COMPTON AVENUE LIMITED Case No. 6402 of 2008
101 LILLIPUT ROAD LIMITED Case No. 6435 of 2008

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION) (“the Companies”)

ADMINISTRATORS' STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO
PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

16 SEPTEMBER 2008

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising creditors
pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and
may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in
part, by creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever.

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal
liability.

L A Manning, N G Edwards & R M Hawes
Deloitte & Touche LLP
66 Shoe Lane

London
EC4A 3BQ




CONTENTS Page

1. BACKGROUND 2

2. THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATION FOR THE
ADMINISTRATION ORDERS 6

3. THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESS HAVE BEEN
MANAGED AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED AND
FINANCED IF THE PROPOSALS ARE APPROVED 8

4, ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS 11

5. ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES 13

6. OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 17

7. STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF
SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 19

APPENDICES

1. Statutory Information

2. Summary of Directors’ Statements of Affairs

3. Administrators’ Time Cost Analysis

4. Schedules of Creditors

2

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Lillput  Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

"486 Compton”

*57 Haven”
101 Llliput”
\\Actn‘

*the Administrators”

*the Bank/Clydesdale”
“the Companies”

“Compten Lilhput”
“Deloitte”

“the Developments”

“HMRC”
“Ravine”
“SPV”
"WIP”

4 & 6 Compton Avenue Limited. The SPV developing 10
apartments.

57 Haven Road Limited. The SPV deveioping 14 apartments.
101 Liliput Road Limited. The SPV developing 10 apartments.
Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Joint Administrators: Lee Antony Manning and Nicholas Guy
Edwards for Ravine and Lee Antony Manning and Richard
Michael Hawes for the Developments.

Clydesdale Bank PLC

Ravine Lifestyle Limited, 57 Haven Road Limited, Compton
Liliput Limited, 4 & 6 Compton Avenue Limited, 101 Lilliput Road
Limited (all In Administration)

Compton Lifliput Limited. The SPV developing 11 apartments.
Deloitte & Touche LLP

57 Haven Road Limited, Compton Lilliput Limited, 4 & 6
Compton Avenue Limited, 101 Lilliput Road Limited (all In
Administration)

Her Majesty's Revenue and Customs

Ravine Lifestyle Limited

Special Purpose Vehicle company

Waork 1in Progress.

1 Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Liiliput

Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




1.1.

1.2,

2

BACKGROUND
Introduction

This report is prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the
Insolvency Act 1986. The purpose of the report 1s to provide creditors with
detaills of the Administrators’ proposals to achieve the purpose of the
Administrations. Much of the background information has been provided from
various sources within the Companies and 1t has not been verfied by the
Administrators.

To assist the creditors and to enable them to decide on whether or not to vote for
the adoption of the proposals the following information 1s included in this report:

« Background of the business
+« The arcumstances giving rise to the Administrations

« The manner in which the businesses have been and are intended to be
managed

» The Directors’ Statement of Affairs, the Administrators’ comments thereon and
the estimated outcome for creditors

« Details of the Administrators’ costs

+« Other information to assist the creditors

Ravine was principally involved in the purchase of properties and their subsequent
sale, pre-development, once planning permission for redevelopment had been
achieved.

Once planning permission had been obtained on a site, an SPV company would be
set up and the relevant land asset transferred to that company, either for
development within the Ravine Group or sale pre-development to a third party.

All activity was undertaken within Dorset; pnnapally within Poole and
Bournemouth.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Ulliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Lilhput Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




1.3.

1.4.

3

Group Structure

Richard Carr

/ 00% Shareholde\

Subsidiaries owned 100% Subsidianes owned 100%

Ravine Lifestyle Holdings PLC

Ongorng developmen!s Ongomg developments

107 Lllhpu\ Road lelted
12 St Clarr Road Limited
Birds Hitl Limited
Ardmore Road Limited

29 Blake Hill Crescent Ltd

Sifes purchased pre-development Sites purchased pre-development
Winter Gardens Hotel Ltd Crossways Dorset Limited

Other projects not in development Cther projacts not in development
105 Liliput Road Limited Fairlawns (Torquay) Limited

1 Moorfields Road Limited 16 Mill Hill Close Ltd

1 Southbome Coast Road Limited 78 Llliput Road Limited

46 8 48 Tower Road Limited Shore Road Alington Close Limited

103 Liliput Road Limited
23 Spur Hill Avenue Lid

In Administration

See Appendix A for statutory information on the Companies.

Location and Employees

Ravine’s rented office was situated at 11 & 13 Ravine Road, Poole, Dorset.

The businesses employed 8 people, as follows :
— Head office and finance function
~ Development completion

- Development marketing and sales

4
2
2

At the present time 3 employees remain, based In temporary office

accommodation 1n Bristol and West House, Bournemouth.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Liliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue
umited / 101 Liiput  Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




1.5. Development Projects - Complete or Partially Completed

Ravine has 4 ongoing developments within individual SPVs funded by Clydesdale,
subject to these Administrations:

1. 57 Haven.

2. Compton Lihput,
3. 4 & 6 Compton.
4, 101 Liibput.

There are further 5 ongoing or completed developments within individual SPVs
that have been funded by other banks. The Adminmistrators have not been
appointed over these companies or been instructed by the banks involved.

5. Birds Hill Limited. A completed development of 14 apartments.
6. Ardmore Road Limited. A development of 10 apartments.

7. 107 Lilhput Road Limited. A development of 12 apartments

8. 12 St. Clair Limited. A development of 2 houses.
9

29 Blake Hill Crescent Limited. A development of 1 house.

1.6. Pre - Development Projects and WIP

Ravine also had a number of SPVs set up for prospective developments where 1t
was Incurnng planning and architectural costs.

In generali, the property to be developed at these sites would not be owned by
the Ravine or its subsidiary SPV companies. Ravine would either have an ‘option’
to buy in place on these sites, or the sites were owned personally by Richard
Carr.

Projects for which significant pre development costs have been incurred are:
Where an SPV has been set up as a subsidiary of Ravine

— 23 Spurhill Avenue Ltd

—~ 1 Moorfields Road Ltd

— 1 Southbourne Coast Road Ltd

— 103 ulliput Road Limited

- 46 & 48 Tower Road Ltd

~ Winter Gardens Hotel Ltd (this company owns the Winter Gardens site,
under a mortgage with Allied Irish Bank)

4 Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilhput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue
Limtted / 101 Liliput  Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




Where no SPV has been set up or where the SPV is not a subsidiary of Ravine
— Shore Road Allington Close Ltd

- Farrlawns (Torquay) Ltd

Crossways Dorset Ltd (this company owns the Crossways site, under a
mortgage with Allied Insh Bank)

— 326 Sandbanks Road
— 49 Sherwood Avenue
— 31 Arley Road

— Flats 1, 5 & 7 Sandybanks

1.7. Overview of financial information

Management accounts have not been kept for the Companies and no accounts

have been filed for the financial year ending 1in 2008. Prior year, 2007, year end
accounts have been filed for:

— 57 Haven (to 31 March 2007)
— Compton Lilliput (to 30 June 2007)
— 4 &6 Compton (to 31 March 2007)
No accounts have ever been filed for Ravine or 101 Lilliput.

Below I1s a summary of the balance sheet position of each of the Companies at the
date of Administration.

Ravine 57 Haven

Compton Lilliput 486 Compton 101 Litliput
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited
24-Jul-08 01-Aug-08 01-Aug-08 01-Aug-08 04-Aug-08
£ £ £ £ £

Fixed Assets
Tangible Assets 38,000 - - - -
Current Assets
WIP 541,021 3,952,806 3,329,400 2,827,454 2,259,011
Cash - 1 37.828 10,989 -
Related Party Debtors 4,109,159 379,512 205,817 142,569 773,930
Taxation 79,008 - 22,007 - 10,692
Current Assets 4,729,188 4,332,319 3,595,052 2,981,013 3,043,633
Total Assets 4,767,188 4,332,319 3,595,052 2,981,013 3,043,633
Liabilities (6,368,571} {4,162,022) (3,749,899) (3,098,139) (3,224,803)
Net Assets {1,601,383) 170,297 {154,846) {117,126) {181,170)

Source Company traul balances / Statements of Affars

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lithput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Lemited / 101 Lilhiput

Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




2.1.

2.2,

6

THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATION
FOR THE ADMINISTRATION ORDERS

Events prior to Administration

In February 2008 Ravine’s directors requested an increase in the company'’s
overdraft facility due to delays in the completion of developments and slow sales
of apartments that had been completed or were near to completion.

This Increase was provided but by early July 2008 still only one development,
Birds Hill, had been completed. Potential opportunities to generate sales of
undeveloped sites with planning permission did not matenalise and continuing
poor sales In a worsening real estate market resuited in no further revenue being
generated by Ravine.

Sigruficant creditor pressure had built up in Ravine and 1t became rehant on
Future 3000 Plc, another company owned and controlled by Richard Carr, which
made payments on its behalf. Following cashflow problems in that company it
entered into Administration on 22 July 2008, and thereafter this source of funds
became unavailable.

The director was unable to find any further sources of funds with which to
continue to support the Ravine’s overheads or pay creditors. Following its inability
to repay the overdraft facility as demanded by the Bank, the Bank, as a qualifying
floating charge holder, placed Ravine into Administration.

The Bank consequently submitted demands for payment on 57 Haven, Compton
Lilliput, 4 & 6 Compton and 101 Liliput under cross guarantees In place between
these companies and Ravine. With no further funds available in these companies
with which to repay these demands, the Bank sought to enforce its security.

Details of the Appointment of Administrators

Lee Antony Manning and Nicholas Guy Edwards, partners in Deloitte & Touche
LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA were appointed Joint
Administrators of Ravine on 24 July 2008.

Lee Antony Manning and Richard Michael Hawes, partners in Deloitte & Touche
LLP, were appointed Joint Administrators of 57 Haven, Compton Lilhput and 4 &6
Compton on 1 August 2008 and of 101 Lithput on 4 August 2008.

The appointments were made by the Bank, as qualfying floating charge holders,
under the out of court process. The proceedings for the Companies’
Administrations are at the High Court, London,

For the purposes of paragraph 100 of Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators
confirm that they are authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by
any of them, jointly or severally in respect of each of the Administration
appointments.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Liliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Lmited / 101 Lilhput Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




2.3.

7

Purpose of the Administrations

From 15 September 2003 the Enterprise Act 2002 replaced the previous four
purposes of administration with one overarching purpose, split into a 3 part single
purpose:

— Firstly, to rescue a company as a going concern (in other words a
restructuring which keeps the entity intact).

— Secondly, If the first purpose I1s not reasonably practicable (or the second
purpose would clearly be better for the creditors as a whole), then the
Administrator must perform his functions with the objective of achieving a
better result for creditors than would be obtained through an immediate
Liquidation of the company. This would normally be by a sale of the
business and assets as a going concern.

—  Thirdly, If neither of the first 2 parts of the purpose are reasonably
practicable, the Administrator must perform his functions with the
objective of realising property in order to make a distnbution to secured
and/or preferential creditors.

It became apparent shortly following the Administrators’ appointments that a
significant restructurning of the Companies unsecured debt would be required
to rescue the Companies as legal entities and that this would not be
achievable.

Initial estimates illustrated that recoveries, from the completion of the four
SPVs that the Administrators have been appointed over and the subsequent
sale of apartments on the open market, wouid be in excess of those that
would be expected to be achieved from an immediate cessation of Ravine’s
operations.

Therefore, the purpose of the Administrations is to achieve a better result for
creditors than would be obtained through an immediate liquidation of the
Companies. This continues to be the Administrators’ ongotng objective.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lillput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Liliput  Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




3. THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESS
HAVE BEEN MANAGED AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE
TO BE MANAGED AND FINANCED IF THE PROPOSALS ARE
APPROVED

3.1. Introduction

Following their appointment to Ravine, on 24 July 2008, the Administrators
attended the company’'s head office at 11 Ravine Road, Poole to advise the
directors and employees of the Administrators’ appointment and begin the task of
securing assets and stabilising the operations of the Companies.

Following an initial assessment of the business and discussions with the
management, the Administrators decided to suspend work on all the
developments projects.

This was to give the Administrators time to asses the individual developments as
to whether a higher value could be achieved for these assets by completion of
building work within the Administration rather than selling the developments in
their present state.

The following sections cover the major actions taken by the Administrators since
their appointment In relation to trading, sale of the businesses and other assets
and set out the estimated return for the Company and our key comments on the
Directors’ Statement of Affairs.

3.2. Funding

Funding has been provided by the Bank to allow the Administrators to achieve the
objectives of the Administrations.

3.3. Trading and Sale of Business

The following actions were taken to stabilise the trading position and reduce costs
In the business:

Head Office

Following discussions with management, between 24 July 2008 and 12
September 2008 five employees have been made redundant without affecting
operations.

On 9 August 2008 the Administrators deemed it expedient to the smooth running
of operations to move from the company offices at Ravine Road, rented from JR
Carr Investments Limited, another company controlled by Mr Carr, to serviced
offices at Bristol and West House, Bournemouth,

B Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilbput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue
Limited / 101 Lilliput Road LUimited - Paragraph 49 Report




3.4.

9

Non Clydesdale Funded Developments

All work to further the development completion at these sites was ceased.
Projected sales revenues at these sites are expected to be less than the sum of
required costs to complete and existing amounts due to fixed charge holders. The
respective fixed charge holders are dealing with these properties independently of
the Administrators. As a result there would not be any expected dividend paid to
Ravine and no benefit to the creditors of Ravine from incurring further costs in
continuation of these projects.

Clydesdale Funded Developments

After an initial cessation of works and the implementation of security at these
sites while the developments were reviewed, the Administrators have embarked
on the following actions:

- 57 Haven and Compton Lilhput

The Admunistrators are continuing with the immediate completion of this
site. They consider that the best outcome for creditors Is to complete the
site and sell the firisshed apartments on the open market.

— 4 8 6 Compton and 101 Lilliput

The Administrators are presently engaged in completing works to make
these sites wind and watertight. They enwvisage that completion of these
sites will be continued In the New Year with finished apartments again to
be sold on the open market.

The delay in completion at the final two sites will allow the Administrators to
concentrate on the completion of the two sites that are nearest to completion and
will allow a staggenng In the release of finished apartments in the local market.

The Administrators are not seeking to sell the individual developments under their
control in their present, partially buillt state, as it I1s considered that the value of
these developments will be maximised through the build out and sale of fimshed
unmits on the open market.

Other Assets

VAT

At the dates of the appointments, amounts due from HMRC per the books and
records in respect of VAT were £79,008 at Ravine and £22,007 at Compton
Lilliput. There have been ongoing investigations by HMRC into the VAT returns of
the Companies and the Administrators beheve that it 1s unbkely that any VAT
surns will be recoverable.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lithput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Lilliput Road Limited - Paragraph 4% Report




10

Related Party Dehtors

There are significant debtor balances with other companies (that are not
substidiaries of Ravine) owned and controlled by Richard Carr:

Ravihe

Total related party debtors are £1,683,706. Significant balances include*
- £1,072,678 due from Shore Road Allington Close Ltd.

- £207,114 due from Crossways Dorset Ltd.

- £129,998 due from Factor Property Ltd.

- £50,443 due from Fairlawns (Torquay) Ltd.

- £51,808 due from JR Carr Investments Ltd.

27 Haven

Total related party debtors are £24,648. This 1s made up by:
- £10,173 due from R A Carr.
- £14,475 due from R A Carr trading as R A Carr Properties

Compton Lilliput

Total related party debtors are £186,061. This I1s made up by:
- £31,680 due from Ravine Lifestyle Holdings PLC
- £72,585 due from Project 1022 Ltd.
- £81,766 due from R A Carr

4 & 6 Compton

Total related party debtors are £24,648, the sole balance being due from Ravine
Lifestyle Holdings PLC.

103 Lidliput

Total related party debtors are £584,303, the sole balance being due from Ravine
Lifestyle Holdings PLC.

At the present time recovery of any of these debts 1s uncertain, as the level of
assets in these companies Is unknown. It 1s thought that the only related
companies that have any significant assets, and where imited recoveries may be
possible are: Factor Properties Ltd, JR Carr Investments and Project 1022 Ltd.
The ability of R A Carr personally to repay any amounts due 15 also unknown., We
are investigating the likelihood of recoveries from these sources.

Inter - Company Debtors

In some Instances there are significant sums due to the Companies by other
subsidiary companies of Ravine. However, at the present time it appears unhkely
that any recoveries will be possible from these companies as none of the
companies appear to have any net assets.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & & Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Liiput Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




4.1.

4.2,

il

ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS
Introduction

Realisations, after costs and the funding of any loss incurred during
Administration trading will be distributed 1n the order of prionty set out in the Act,
which 15 as follows:

1) Secured creditors.

— Clydesdale Bank PLC has debentures over each of the Companies and
legal charges over each one of the Developments.

—~ Geoffrey John Siden and Jamie Andrew Drummond together have a
second ranking legal charge over 57 Haven.

— The Companies are also subject to a cross guarantee for the debts of
an assoclated Company, Future 3000 PLC, which was placed into
Administration on 22 July 2008. The debt due from Future 3000 PLC to
Clydesdale bank 1s £5.7m.

2) Preferential Creditors. These are employees’ claims for arrears of pay and
holiday pay.

3) Unsecured creditors. They rank par passu and will recetve a dividend n the
event of any surplus avallable from net realisations after payment of the
secured and preferential creditors.

Due to an anticipated shortfall for the secured creditors it 1s unlikely that there
will be any funds avarilable to pay a dividend to Unsecured Creditors.

The Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part)
Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to
be set aside for unsecured creditors. This equates to:

=  50% of net property up to £10,000
» 20% of net property in excess of £10,000

=  Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000.

The Administrators do not believe there will be distributions under the Prescribed
Part 1n any of the Companies as any expected floating charge asset realisations
will only be sufficient to pay the costs and expenses of the Administration in part.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilhiput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Lilliput  Road Limited - paragraph 49 Report




4.3.

4.4.

12

Meeting of Creditors

The Administrators do not expect any funds will be available to the Unsecured
Creditors. Accordingly, pursuant to Paragraph 52 of Schedule Bl of the Act, the
Administrators have not calted a meeting of creditors of any of the Companies.

Creditors, erther individually or jointly, representing 10% of the total unsecured
claims 1n the Administration of a particular company have the power to request
that the Administrators hold a meeting of creditors of that company.

In the absence of such a valid request, pursuant to Rule 2.37 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, the Administrators proposals will be deemed to have been accepted
by the Unsecured Creditors after the expiry of 12 days from the receipt of the
Administrators’ report and proposais by the creditors. The Administrators’
proposals are stated in Section 7 of this report.

A copy of form 2.21B has been enclosed for your submission and return to the
Administrators should you deem appropriate.

Statement of Affairs

Signed Directors’ Statement s of Affairs have been prepared for Ravine, 57
Haven, Compton Lilliput and 4 & 6 Compton and are summansed in Appendix 2
along with the Admunistrators’ comments.

At the date of this report the director’s sworn Statement of Affairs for 101 Lilliput
Road is hot avallable. However, it 1s expected to be finalised shortly and any
creditor requiring a copy should do so in writing. We will forward all creditors a
summansed copy of the relevant Statement of Affairs when we report on the
outcome of the adoption of our proposals, If available.

A list of the creditors of the company or companies of which you are a creditor, in
so far as the Administrators are aware, at the date of the Administration Orders I1s
attached with this report.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited /7 101 Liliput Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




5.1.

ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES
Administrators’ fees

The Administrators’ time costs, for the Administrations to 31 August 2008 are
summarised 1in the tables below. A detailed analysis of the time spent is attached
at Appendix 3.

The Administrators shall seek approval for the basis of their fees in accordance
with Rule 2.106(2)(b) of the Rules, namely, by reference to the time properly
given by the Administrators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the
Administration.

The Administrators will be seeking approvat of remuneration in due course, In
accordance with Rule 2.106(5)(A) of the Rules. Such approval must be given by:

a. Each secured creditor of the company; or
b. If the Administrator has made or intends to make a distribution to the
Preferential Creditors:
— Each secured creditor of the company; and
- A majonty of the Preferential Creditors who vote.

Ravine

The Administrators time costs for the period 24 July 2008 to 31 August 2008 are
set out below.

Partners
& Assistant
Directors Managers | Managers | Assistants TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 13.9 - - 71.8 85.7
Investigations - - 3.0 - 3.0
Trading - - 2.0 - 2.0
Realisation of Assets 31.7 21.0 50 - 57.7
Creditors 5.0 - 52.0 4.0 61.0
Other Matters 6.0 - 3.0 - 9.0
TOTAL HOURS 56.6 21.0 65.0 75.8 218.4
[ TOTAL COST £ 40,162 13,230 19,900 10,561 ] | 83,853
[ AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 710 630 306 139 ] | 384 |

13

Limited / 101 Lilliput

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue
Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




57 Haven

The Administrators time costs for the period 1 August 2008 to 31 August 2008 are

set out below.

Partners
& Assistant
Directors | Managers | Managers | Assistants TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 4.5 - 10.0 0.6 15.1
Investigations - - - - -
Trading - - 4.0 - 4.0
Realisation of Assets 39.5 - 60.5 - 100.0
Creditors 1.0 - 19.5 - 20.5
Other Matters 0.5 - 2.0 - 2.5
TOTAL HOURS 45,5 - 96.0 0.6 142.1
| TOTAL COST £ 32,547 - 33,630 132 | 66,309 |
| AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 715 - 350 220 | 467 |

Compton Lilipu

The Administrators time costs for the period 1 August 2008 to 31 August 2008 are

set out below.

Partners
& Assistant
Directors Managers | Managers | Assistants TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 4.5 - 10.0 2.1 16.6
Investigations - - - - -
Trading - - 4.0 - 4.0
Realisation of Assets 39.5 - 59.5 - 99.0
Creditors 1.0 - 19.5 - 20.5
Other Matters g5 - 2.0 - 2.5
TOTAL HOURS 45.5 - 95.0 2.1 142.6
| TOTAL COST £ 32,547 - 33,250 462 | | 66,259 |
[ AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 715 - 350 220] [ 465 |

14 Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilhput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue
Limited / 101 Llhput  Reoad Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




4 & 6 Compton

The Administrators time costs for the period 1 August 2008 to 31 August 2008 are

set out below.

Partners
& Assistant
Directors | Managers | Managers | Assistants TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 4.5 - 10.0 0.6 15.1
Investigations - - - - -
Trading - - 4.0 - 4.0
Realisation of Assets 39.5 - 49.0 - 88.5
Creditors 1.0 - 19.5 - 20.5
Other Matters 0.5 - 2.0 - 2.5
TOTAL HOURS 45.5 - 84.5 0.6 130.6
[ TOTAL COST £ 32,547 - 29,448 132] [ 62,126 |
[ AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 715 - 348 220 | 476 |
101 Lilhipu
The Administrators time costs for the period 4 August 2008 to 31 August 2008 are
set out below.
Partners
& Assistant
Directors | Managers | Managers | Assistants TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 4.5 - 7.0 0.9 12.4
Investigations - - - - -
Trading - - 1.0 - 1.0
Realisation of Assets 39.5 22.0 20.0 - 81.5
Creditors 1.0 - 13.5 - 14.5
Other Matters 7.8 - 26.0 - 33.8
TOTAL HOURS 52.8 22.0 67.5 0.9 143.2
[ TOTAL COST £ 39,007 13,735 23,963 198 ] [ 76,903 |
[ AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 739 624 355 220] [ 537

Administration and Planning includes administration strategy, administration
and filing, arranging banking facilities and daily bankings, cashiering and voucher
preparation and authonsation, insurance and bordereau, preparation and planning

notices and directors’ questionnaires,
compliance, supervision and management of the Administration.,

for appointment,

standard

letters,

Trading includes arranging continued supply and undertakings, employee issues
and payrol!, meetings with company and staff (including day 1 wvisits), cashflow
forecasts and monttoring, landlord issues.

15 Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Umited / Compten Llhput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Lilliput

Road Lirmited - Paragraph 49 Report




5.2.

5.3.

16

Realisation of Assets Includes debtors (review and collection), work In progress,
dealing with agents, ihigation and claims, sale of business, securing and reviewing
other assets and VAT/Taxation.

creditors includes creditors and third parties queries, reservation of title and
proprietary creditors, employee issues (redundancy, P45, DTI etc).

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record
their time spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system,
Time spent by secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded
or recovered. The appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of
the case based upon their senionity and experience, having regard to the
complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of the assets being realised
and/or claims agreed.

Grade Range £ per hour
Partners and Directors 670 to 885
Managers (Including assistant managers) 305 to 630
Assistants/Support Staff 18510 220

Administrators’ expenses

The Administrators direct expenses incurred in the period to 31 August 2008 and
charged to Ravine are summarised by in the table below:

Expense breakdown to 31 August 2008
£

Trave! 1,342
Accomodation 3,388
Subsistence 4,245
Telephone 30
Insurance 1,440
Postage / statonary 1,105

11,550

In addition the Joint Administrators will also seek approval of disbursements
properly incurred by the Joint Administrators and their staff 1n attending to
matters arising 1n the Administrations

Other professional costs

To advise on appropriate legal matters the Administrators instructed Dundas &
Wilson LLP. Their fees are based upon their recorded time costs incurred at their
prevailing charge out rates and will be reviewed by the Admunistrators’ staff
before being approved for payment. No amounts have been invoiced to date.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Lmited / 101 Lithput Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




6.

6.1.

6.2.

17

OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS
Directors’ reporting

As part of their statutory duties the Administrators will consider the conduct of the
Directors and any person they consider a shadow or de facto director in relation
to therr management of the affairs of the Companies and the causes of their
fallure and submit their confidential report to the Department for Business
Enterprise and Regulatory Reform.

As part of their investigations the Administrators will consider, among other
matters, the following:

— Statutory compliance I1ssues
-~ Misfeasance or breach of duty

— Transactions at an undervalue and Preferences

Creditors who wish to draw any matters to the attention of the Administrators
should write to the Administrators

Exit Routes from Administration

Under the Enterprnise Act 2002, all administrations automatically come to an end
after one year, unless an extension is granted by the court or with consent of the
creditors.

Where the Administrators have been appointed by the court they must apply to
the court to brnng the administrations to an end where the purpose has been
sufficiently achieved, or a creditors meeting requires them to do so, or they
believe that the purpose cannot be achieved.

At this stage the Administrators continue to realise assets which are better
realised in Administration than in liguidation and therefore do not consider that
the purpose has yet been achieved and continue to foresee a reasonable prospect
of such fulfilment.

There are a number of possible exit routes from the Administrations. Which exit
route I1s appropriate will depend upon the recoveries made in the Administrations
of the Companies. Due to the uncertainty over the timing for the recovery of
construction debtors and litigation, it 1s impossible to state at this stage which exit
route will be most appropriate for each of the Companies. The Administrators will
continue to review the matter and will report on this further 1n the six monthly
progress reports to creditors.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Liliput  Road LUmited - Paragraph 49 Report




6.3.

18

EC Regulations

As stated n the Administration Orders in relation to the Companies Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that Regulation.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Lihput Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




19

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49
OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

As stated in Section 2.3 of this report the Administrators have concluded that the
first prescribed objective under Rule 3(1) (a) namely “rescuing the company (the
legal entity) as a going concern” I1s not achievable in respect of the Companies.

Consequently the Admimistrators intend to perform their functions in relation to
the Companies with the objective set out in Rule 3(1) (b) which 1s “to achieve a
better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the
company were wound up”.

The Administrators believe that this will be achieved through the completion of
each development and sale of finished apartments on the open market,

The Administrators’ proposals to achieve a better result for the creditors of the
Companies as a whole than would be lkely If they were wound up are as follows:

1. the Administrators continue to manage and wind down the affairs and
assets of the Companies, collect any recoverable outstanding pre and post
appointment book debts as required, utilising realisations of assets where
appropriate, settle any Administration expenses where such expenses are
incurred for the purpose of the Administration and realise the remaining
assets of the Companies;

2. the Administrators be authonised to agree the claims of the Secured,
Preferential and Unsecured creditors of the Company should the
Administrators conclude, in their reasonable opinion, that the Company will
have assets available for distnbution;

3. the Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds to the Secured and
Preferential Creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit. In
relation to distributions to Unsecured Creditors the Admunistrators be
authorised to seek the consent of the Court to make a distribution to the
Unsecured Creditors should funds become available to make such a
distribution;

4, if the Companies are placed into Creditors Voluntary Liquidation the
Administrators propose to be appointed Joint Liquidators 1f appropriate.
Please note that the creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed Liquidator (provided nomination 1s made after receipt of
proposals and before proposals are approved);

5. the Administrators’ fees and expenses be approved for payment, pursuant
to Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, by the Secured Creditors and
Preferential Creditors of the Company where appropriate, or where such
approval 1s not given that the Administrators’ fees and expenses be
approved by the Court;

6. to continue with their enquinies into the Directors of the Companies and
continue to assist any regulatory authorities with their investigation into
the affairs of Companies; and,

Ravine Lifestyle Limited f 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Limited / 101 Lilliput Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




20

7. on completion of the realisation of assets and distnbution of funds to
creditors, and as quickly and as efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the
Administrators mmplement the most cost effective steps to formally
conclude the Administration.

Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue

Lumited / 101 Lilliput  Road Umited - Paragraph 49 Report




For Ravine Lifestyle Limited:
Lee Antony Manning and Nicholas Guy Edwards

For 57 Haven Road Limited, Compton Lilhput Limited, 4 & 6 Compton Avenue Limited
and 101 tilhput Road Limited:
Lee Antony Manning and Richard Michael Hawes

Deloitte & Touche LLP
PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

21 Ravine Lifestyle Limited / 57 Haven Road Limited / Compton Lilliput Limited / 4 & 6 Compton Avenue
Limited / 101 Liliput  Road Limited - Paragraph 49 Report




Appendix 1
Page 1l of 5

Statutory Information

Ravine Lifestyle Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder
Directors

Company secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Ravine Lifestyle Lirmited

R A Carr Properties Limited
05685763

24/01/2006

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

Richard Adnan Carr

Richard Adrian Carr

Judy Clara Suzannaha Young
Clydesdale Bank PLC

Mazars LLP




Appendix 1
Page 2 of 5

57 Haven Road Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder
Directors

Company secretary
Bankers

Auditors

57 Haven Road Limited
n/a

5913264

22/08/2006

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

2
2

Ravine Lifestyle Limited
Ravine Lifestyle Limited
Judy Clara Suzannaha Young
Clydesdale Bank PLC

Mazars LLP




Appendix 1
Page 3 of 5

Compton Lilliput Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company humber
Date of incorporation

Registered office

ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully pad

Shareholder
Directors

Company secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Compton Lilliput Limited
Boesman 121 Limited
05843232

12/06/2006

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

Ravine Lifestyle Limited
Ravine Lifestyle Limited
Judy Young

Clydesdale Bank PLC

Mazars LLP




Appendix 1
Page 4 of 5

4 & 6 Compton Avenue Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each

Allotted, called up and fully paid
Shareholder
Directors
Company secretary
Bankers

Auditors

4 8 6 Compton Avenue Limited
N/A

05927182

06/09/2006

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

2

Ravine Lifestyle Limited
Ravine Lifestyle Limited
Judy Clara Suzannaha Young
Clydesdale Bank PLC

Mazars LLP




Appendix 1
Page 5 of 5

101 Lilliput Road Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company hame
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder
Directors

Company secretary
Bankers

Auditors

101 Lilhput Road Limited
Project 1023 Ltd
06129994

27/02/2007

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

2
2

Ravine Lifestyle Holdings PLC
Ravine Lifestyle Holdings PLC
Judy Clara Suzannaha Young
Clydesdale Bank PLC

Mazars




Appendix 2
Page 1 of 11
Directors’ Statements of Affairs

Administrators’ summary comments on the Directors’ Statements of Affairs

The Administrators make the following summary comments on the Directors’
Staterments of Affairs:
e« The Administrators have not reviewed the book value of assets.
« The costs of realisation or other costs in respect of the Administration have not
been included above and will have a matenal impact on net realisations.




Rule 2.29

Appendix 2

Page 2 of 11
Ravine Statement of Affairs Summary
Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company
Ravine Lifestyle 1.td Company sumber
ntw . Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6138 of 2008
Companies’ Coart
MEnY 85 Bs O (8, e L1 Ad,
1! Ravine Road
Poole
Dorget
BHI13 7THS

on 24 Fuly 2008, the date that the company entered sdmmistration

Statement of Truth

1 behieve that the facts stated m this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete siatement of the
affuurs of the nbove named company as 2124 July 2008 the date that the company entered
adminstranon

2

wa

1 have not been party to the valuations of the work 1n progress or the negotistions with
interested parties Therefore the estinated to realice vatues nre my best cstumate of these

i have not been advised of the extent and vahdity of the securmy held by the secured credrtors
and therefore the correct presentation of the secured creditors between fixed and floating
charpes 15 uncertan

In relation to the assets generally, where 1 have no information relating to the valuanons of
these nnd no informanon from the Jount Admunsstrators in relation to their efforts to realise
these 1 iave marked them as “Uncertain™

The company's tral balance does mdicate that there are balances dus from other connected
compantes/parties Those balances which | beheve to be correct nre reflected in the statement
of affairs Howvver, where | belicve that these are not carrect, as they either comprise
expenditure tems or there are management and other contra charges which have not been
posted 1o the ledger, then these have been omitted or neticd off as approprate

The company's trial balance mdicates a sim due from Shore Road Allington Close Ltd

(“ SRACL") of £1,072,678 However, thus omount represented specufazve option, planning
and other expenddure meurred by the compuny and (he planning application was m the name
of the company not SRACL Accordmgly ths has been omitied from the statement of affaurs
It 15 sssumed that sny existing lease/HP agreements wiil be assigned/novated to any new
purchaser(s} and thercfore there will be no claims/shortfulls ansing m relation to these

No provision has been made for the cross guamntee linbildies to Clydesdale Bank the extent
of which 15 uncertam st this pomt.

No proviston has been made for the outstanding arvears of wages and other contractual cloms
due to me the ! extent of which have yel to be ascertamed

No proviston has been made for any employee redundancy or notice claims

Full namy Q’t C‘j'\o(‘d ()Q‘T

Signed

Dated

\2-9-§




Ravine Statement of Affairs (cont’d)

A-§ v of Assots

ASSETS SUBSECT YO FXED CHARGE Book Extmarsd
Vals £ niie
14 14
N Ly 0
Laxh. s i Choisadals Bank PLC (MCheasdsie) B 628 28,425
& regurts S28 L5 -420.425
ASSETS SUBJECT TO ROATING CHARGE
Mty vehicies HTM ]
Ofice 13405 0
Fornfure & Echres 7543 o
Plpnd & machinecy ane| ]
YAT reind TRO0 5 o0
Wonl b progremse
Sundry 1068 ]
18 Durrant Road g a
5 Ravive Foad 758 [
3 Curat Road 1 5061 ¢
¥ Army Road L-%al 0
328 Samhanics Rosd 150,760 q
3 Richmond Pack Fioad 1104 a
&3 CieT Drive 28,313 &
L Avernie 158,857 e
Fialy 1 5 and 7 Sandybant oopt 2
Sanctbenky Yactk Chub 1780 0
ITOMpANY RCOOUNEE.
T Mogrilekst Road Lid a1l o
* Soufttousre Colett foad L T1 EDO L]
103 Lilipud Rosd! Lid 57 198 2
208 [ Spct Aowd Lid aron a
12 St Cldr Road Lt wT”"e 750.000
<5 Wharkiale Rosd Lt 20 -]
15 A2 HE® Clowe Lid o B5T Q
17 & *0 Dawdoy Shvinw Road 30t Lo 13c2 a
2 Darset Lake Avenim Lxt a1y e
23 Spurhill Avenw L) T e ¢
2¢ Bizhweod Road Lt 1a4 [
29 blake HE Crescen LK 35328 [
4 & & Cowveplan Avenis Lt s1965]  Unowrain
4 Sorapt Lok Avere Lict 813 4
45 & 48 Tower Road Lid 128,004 L4
& Dorawl Lake Avenus Lid L=} [
78 Lipca® Rewpe! Licd 94, ]
Arcenare Rowd Lt 1T AM 2
ooy Hel L 162,673 a
Compion Lifput Lid 328 Uroartaln
Croscways L 207 114)  Ucerfain
Failwwery [Touay) Lo 0.4 ]
MparriaBak (Sartianiry} LIS b -}
Ocaan Progesty Lit T 0
Wirw Glardens Hee! Lidt 248 907  imewrawin
34T R £29 00k
{- _8
Egratrs DGiale I
RA Caer

Appendix 2
Page 3 of 11




Ravine Statement of Affairs Summary (cont’d)

AT - Summary of Liabllities

Extitmptad
o roaise
£
Estimated total scsets svallahle for preforandal 829,002
croditors {carried from page A}
E
LIABILITIES
BREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Empioyse clakms [ wagoes and holiday pay) 2672 «2,672
d surplus a3 regards f creditory 828,338
Less Prescribed Part (52% of first £10000) -85,000
Leas Prescribed Port (20% of next £590 000) -118,000
£
Ex of sarpl I for flextng ¢l heddh 703,338
Lass due to Clydosdaie 928, 425
928 425
d deficiency after g charpes -225089
UNSECURED CREDITORS £
Trade and sxponse clalms -1 174,372
HMREL - PAYENIC 41,708
Intorcompany crodiors.
107 Lifput Road Lid 5,042
87 Haven Road Ltd -355,757
Future 2000 PLC -T 413,530
Future 3000 Trading PLC 22757
Favine Litastyle Holdings PLE -1 820 028
Ravme Solufians Lid 47 865
RCar Uncertan
Employses Redundancy, Notce pay eit Unoeriam
4 901,755
Lass beneft of Froscrided Part ( as abova) 123,000
Net unsecured credilons ~4.TTBI55
Ei { deffclency as regards creditors 5,003 844
Issved o called up capial -2
of tutal Y a5 regariy membars 3,003,848
Signature Dals m ! 8
RACal

Appendix 2
Page 4 of 11




Appendix 2
Page 5of 11
Ravine Statement of Affairs (cont'd)

Administrators’ comments on the Directors’ Statement of Affairs

The Administrators make the following comments on all of the Directors’ Statement of
Affairs:

e« The Director has estimated that there will be no realisation from motor vehicles,
office equipment, furmiture and fixtures or plant and machinery. The
Administrators anticipate that realisations from these assets will be neglgible.
While there 15 a book value listed for motor vehicles, the Company actually has
no motor vehicle assets.

e The Director considers that £79,008 in VAT due |s recoverabie. The
Administrators, following discussions with HMRC do not believe that this will be
recoverable.

» WIP assets represent speculative pre-development costs on projects that have
yet to commence. The Administrators do not intend to progress any of these
projects and no value will be realisable.

« The Director has omitted the following related company/party balances:

- Shore Road Allington Close Limited £1,072,678
- RA Carr trading as R A Carr Properties £5,080

- J R Carr Investments Limited £51,809

— Factor Property Limited £129,978

— Project 1022 Limited £159,759
- 101 uihput Road Limited £189,627

e The Director has omitted the Shore Road Allington Close Limited balance as he
believes this to be expenditure incurred by Ravine.

» The Director has omitted or netted off the other related company/party balances
as he believes that these balances are not correct since they either compnse
expenditure items or there are management and other contra charges which
have not been posted to the ledger.

» Any recoverabllity of these omitted related company/party balances is
considered unlkely at this stage.

e« The Administrators do not anticipate any realisations from the amounts due from
12 St. Clair Road Limited as they believe that the realisable value of assets In
that company are less than amounts due to fixed charge holders. The Director
has estimated preferential creditor claims to be £3k. The Administrators continue
to receive and review the claims from former employees to confirm the quantum
of their preferential claims.

e As the Administrators do not believe that realisations will be possible from 12 St.
Clair Road Limited or from the VAT debtor, they do not believe that there will be
any assets avallable preferential creditors. Similarly therefore, they do not
believe that there will assets available to distribute to unsecured creditors.




Appendix 2

Page

57 Haven Road Statement of Affairs Summary

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge

Property
Less
Liabilities subject to a fixed charge

Net fixed charge assets available for preferential creditors

Assets subject to floating charge

Intercompany assets
R A Carr personal

R A Carr t/as

Ravine Lafestyle Ltd

Uncharged assets
None
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to catry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Book
Value
£

3,952,806

4,013,871

14,475
10,173
354,864

379,512

LLL

148,151
751,371

[

G of 11

Estimate
Realise
£

3,262,500

4,013,871

(899,522)

(899,524)




Appendix 2
Page 7 of 11

57 Haven Road Statement of Affairs Summary (cont’d)

The Admunistrators make the following comments on the Directors’ Statement of
Affairs:

« Liabilities to fixed charge holders are in excess of expected realisation of assets

subject to fixed charges.
e« Amounts due from related parties with a book value of £375,912. The Directors

expect that no realisations will be made. These include:

— £14,475 due from R A Carr.
- £10,173 due from R A Carr trading as R A Carr Properties,

- £354,864 due from Ravine Lifestyle Limited.




Compton Lilliput Statement of Affairs Summary
Assets Book
Value
£
Assets subject to a fixed charge
Property 3,325,400
Less
Liablities subject to a fixed charge 3,231,876
Net fixed charge assets available for preferential creditors 97,524
Assets subject to floating charge
Other assets
VAT Control 22,007
Intercompany assets
101 Lalliput Road Ltd 5,180
107 Lalliput Road Litd 51
57 Haven Road 14,525
Project 1022 Ltd 72,585
R A Carr 81,796
Ravine Lifestyle Holdings Ltd 31,680
Uncharged assets
None
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 227,824
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Lizbilities
Preferential creditors - | -|
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable {to carry forward) | 7,401|
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges | 14,606]
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought down) | 7,401'
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims 518,023
Estmated deficiency after floating charge where apphcable (brought down) 845,770
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital | 2|

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Appendix 2
Page 8 of 11

Estimate to
Realise
£

2,371,500

3,231,876

22,007

22,007

22,007

14,606

7,401

(1,356,391)

(1,356,393)




Appendix 2
Page 9 of 11

Compton Lilliput Statement of Affairs Summary (cont’d)

The Administrators make the following comments on the Directors’ Statement of

Affairs:

Liabilities to fixed charge holders are in excess of expected realisation of assets
subject to fixed charges.
Amounts due from related parties with a book value of £205,817. The Directors
expect that no realisations will be made. These include:

— £81,796 due from R A Carr.

- £72,585 due from Project 1022 Limited.

— £31,680 due from Ravine Lifestyle Holdings PLC.
The Directors consider that £22,007 in VAT due 1s recoverable.




Appendix 2
Page 10 of 11

4 & 6 Compton Statement of Affairs Summary

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge

Property

Less

Liabilities subject to a fixed charge

Net fixed charge assets available for preferential creditors

Assets subject to floating charge
Current Assets
Bank account

Intercompany assets

107 Lailiput Rd

57 Haven Rd

Birds Hull

Compton Lilliput

Ravine Lifestyle Holdings ple

Uncharged assets
None
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Book
Value
£

2,827,454

2,988,757

10,989

600

90
6,825
121,349
13,705

153,558

109,381
1,166,257

| 2 I

Estimate to
Realise
£

1,822,500

2,988,757

(1,275,639)

(1,275,641)




Appendix 2
Page 11 of 11
4 & 6 Compton Statement of Affairs Summary (cont’d)

The Administrators make the following comments on the Directors’ Statement of
Affairs:

« Liabilities to fixed charge holders are in excess of expected realisation of assets
subject to fixed charges.

» Assets subject to floating charges relate to amounts due from related
companies, principally Compton Lilliput Limited. The Directors do not anticipate
any amounts to be realised from these debtors.

o The Directors state per their accounting records there is cash book figure of
£10,989. However, there I1s no record of this money being held per the bank
statements and as such no amount I1s expected to be realised




L1

3ivd OL NMYHQ 334 ._4._.0._._

b € Xipueddy

800Z/80/1€ O} £00Z/20/4Z SL1SOD WL

¥ot £50'c8 [:14 19501 [113 0066} 059 0£Z'tl 04z ZoL'oy 995 1502 % SHNOH VL0l
| Z69 5Zz'9 08 - - Si6 [13 - - 0LE's 08
- ° b - - i - - - - - B0
285 529 06 . - Gi6 o¢ - - oLe's 0o LVA pue xe |
N N . - - - - - - - - sua|suod
- - - - - ) : - - - - uopebpn
apn|du| siene 18YiQ
££E 08Z 02 a9 jogg =~ OF 098°GL 07s - - 0S5°¢ 0¢&
962 ove'ol X1 0e9 orv 0016 0ze - - - - peJnaesun
" - - - * - - - - - - sJepioyaeys
£6L oro's 0ET - - 06p'S 0gl - - 0S5’ o5 parnaeg
- - - - = = * - = - = |epueuagal 4
50¢ (1] %:] 0z - - 019 0z - - - - sankojdwy
s40}palD)
89 ¥ZZ 9% 115 - . 009°1 08 02’} 01z yeE 12 LIE
- - - - - - - - - - - sjessy Aued YL
50€ 0zz't or - - 0zZT L o - - - - S1055Y [ SSOUISNE JO 0|85
. . - - - - y - - - . o[11L jo uopusiey
z59 $00'sc Lg5 - - oue 0L 0ET'EL 0Lz vee"LZ L1E ployesee] pue pjoysel ] - Auedaly
- - . - - - - - - - - s8]9jyeA pue sBumyd pue seunx|J ‘uewdinb3 pue jue|d
- - - - - . . - - - - (12015 6 9) srazey JLn0
- - - - - - - - - - - s198( %008
s)essy Lo uojjesieey
S0¢ 019 0T . - 019 0z hd - hd -
S0t 019 [ ¥4 - - L9 0z - - - - opea] o) Bujsean pue Bujpes]
Bujpeay
S0t 5i6 0E - - 516 [ : e - b
- B - - - - - - . - - 19npuon s:0)204)q uo suoday
S0t 518 o€ - - SL6 og - - - - suopedfjseau)
suopefinseau|
672 685'6) 168 189'6 81l - - - - 808'8 ecl
. - - - - - - - - - - SIOUO[IRIEIY AJUBALOSU| JOYID It UOSE[T
061 9lI8'El 8¢l 085’8 099 - - - - 96E'S 917 {s1083y Bupnoeg “usunuioddy jo uopesynon B o) suonay e
89 695'S 6Ll 1S0°1 j:34 - - - - ZISY 4] eunsop) pue JuswaBeuey 'vojsiuedng ased
0z z0 - . - - Bung Moy pue Bupeiyse)
Bujuue]d pue uojjeJIS|U|WPY
&G)s00E ETE [ e e e e

:o_u.mbm_:_EBu uj
pejjwi ejA)sey suAeY




[— I 31va OL NMYHQ $334 Tv.101]

9% 60€'09 Vvl %€l 99 0£9'cE 096 - - 152 €Sy 1S05 % SHNOH TV.LOL
¥4 €650’} 52 - - 019 0z - - (a4 S0
" - - - - - - - - - - Rl o)
zy £50'} 5S¢ - - [o]R:] [+ ) - - 444 S0 1vA pue XuL
. - . - . - - - . - - suosusd
- - - - - - - - - - - uopzetipy
repn[au| sJepEl JOI0
[113 8599 §0Z - - 'S 561 - : [T [
50¢ 0s0'c o0l - - 0s0'e ook - - - - pesndesun
- - - - - - - . - - - 2J8p|OYAIRYS
e 809'¢ S04 - - 868'Z 5B - - 0L 0t panses
. . . . - - . - - - - (LI TETI
- - - . - - - - - - - sealiojdwy
840)[PeID)
gog,  lieeg'os  QO0v 1 L= z £08'72 609 z . TN T T
- - - s < - - - - - - mnessy Aued payL
- . - - . - - - - - - sjeeyy | ssouisng jo S
. . - - - - . . - - - oyl jo uopusley
605 6£6'05 a 00t - - £0R'ZZ S09 - - EL'BE SE6E piOyesRaT pue ployee.d - Auedoid
N . - - - - - - - - - so[ayeA pus sBunig UL sWINIX|4 Yuswdinb3 pue Jueld
- - - - - - - - - - - {yaoig B o) sesaV I0IR0
. - B B - - - . - - - §)qog yoog
£)088Y JO UO|IES[[ROY
| S0C 0ZZ'} 0¥ - . [Fedl oF - - - -
50€ 0T’ oy - - [iTZ4% or - - - - epesyt 0y Bujszo) pue Bujpeay
Bujpei)
. - - - - - . - - - - 1onpues ,80j06d|(Q Uo Suoday
. N . - - - - - - - - suopieBjisaau]
suojjebpseau|
| 8y ory'g + S [44) 90 050°¢ 00} - b 85Z°% S¥
- - - - - - - - - - - siouopdelg ASUBAJOSU) JAYID Yi|M UOSIEN
56¢ §55'C 08 - - SEL'Z 0L - - ozv's 0z (wjoesy Bupnaeg Yuewnujoddy jo UOREILNSN B 8) suc(I0Y [enpul
SEL ece'tL s - - - . - - gee'L cZ 21n90[7) pue uewaBeusy ‘vojsiauedng ese)
182 o' 9t - . Bujyd Aoymmg pus Bupeysen

Bujuue|d pue uopensjulwpy

uoensiuwpY E
z ¢ xpusddy 200Z/80/1€ 03 BO0Z/L0/PZ *SLSOD AWIL pejiw PEOY UBABH LS




1

31¥0 OL NMVHa §334 TYLOL]

bild

85Z'09

9kt

[4:14

[ X

05Z'ES

056

L'TE

150D ¥ SHNOH V10l

¥4 J

Jv

97

244

=1 0%

[ 1

09

0z

0
LIVAPU? X)L
Suo|suag
wopedn

spnjau| sianely Jayip

SZ5

6]

S0t

)

(]

panaesuf]
HApOysITYG
pandeg
[enussemly
ss0fojdugy
$40}puD

B

PP
g

sjessy Qsed Pyl
jotvy | sSoU(sng JO MRS
o131 Jo uonuoey
PloyeseaT) pur pjoyesly « Qedoig
sojajysa pue sBumid puE sy uawdinby pu ueld
(oG Br9) messy S0
%geg ¥ooh
€)085Y JO Ucqjes|jeay

epes] o) Bujsess pue Buper)
Bujpes)]

janpuog ss05aq uo spodey
suonebnsaau|

suopeBpsaau)

89}

¢'¢ puaddy

8002/80/1€ 03 BOOZ/30/10 SLSOD INIL

wLouopIoeld ASUDAO8U] JAYLD LGIM UOKET
(sseavy Bujnoog usunuoddy jo uonuatiion B e) suonoy 1eRI
wmso|n puw Juswaleunyy ‘LoISIARANG e¥ED
Bujpd Asoymers puw Bupiejyse)
Bujuue|4 PUB UORBRASIU|WPY

UONEISIMIWPY U]
peyjwe ndy ] uojdwod




1 L 31vad OL NMYHd S334 Tv.104]

y azL'eY 9 0€L zZtl 90 f¥Yr'eZ Srl - - 1pS'TC g 5F 1509 % SHNOH Tv.LOL
[¥1] £50°} [¥3 - - 019 [¥4 - . [133 §0
- - - - - - - - - - - g0
1z £50'1 §Z - - 019 (¥4 - - £ S0 LVA pug xeL
- . - - - - - - - - - SUOIBUD 4
- - - - - - - - - . - uoneénnr
epn|ou] SIONRYN 810
1 §2¢C [ 959’0 (X4 - - BY6'S S 6t - - [T [}
S0E 050 00k - - 050'c ool - . - . painaesun
- . . . - . - - - - . SIOPIOYNRYS
vt g0%'c sok - - 8682 S8 - - iV ot pandeg
. - - - - . - - - - - epuaIeld
. . - - . . - . - - - sankojdug
SJO|PRIT
975 igl'ey S 88 - - 029’8 [T - - 164787 S 6
- - B - - . - - - - - slessy Kued pAul
- - - - - - - - - - - 5}9ESY | Ss8uU|ng JO HEg
. . . . - - - - - - . #{)1), JO UopUENEY
75 ISi'or 588 - - 0zZ9'gL o&¥ - - 28182 [3: 1 PIoyesws pUE ployesy - Auedoid

sajzjyea pue sBuplid puR seanIxy “Juewdinbg pus Jumd
. - - - - - {ac1g B a) nassy 4410
. - - - - - - - - - . sigeq yoog
8)a86Y JO UDpES|[eEY

| 50E 0ZZL 0y - - 0ZZ } oy - - . -
S0t 0zz') ov B - 0zz'l or - - - - spezJ) 0} Bujseed pun Bujpwiy
Bujpesl
. - - - - - - - - - - 19NpULT KICIINI G UD suodoy
. - . - - - - - - - - suoptebireau;
suopelpseau]
9 LS Zth 30 (X3 (X7} - - [FA Sy
.m..w.s l.pﬁ - - . B . - - . - Si0UONIIRId AJUSAOSU| JAYID UNM UOSINY
§6E §55'C 06 - - €12 oL - . 0V 0z (s3es5v Bupnseg quswiujoddy jo uopeaunoN B e) suondy jenivl
StL 1 5% - - - - - el 52 wnso|) puw juswsBuuey ‘uois|aedng sse)

" Buy 4 Aiojniess pue Bupoysed
Bujuue|d pue LOREAS|UILPY

B0 2000 [P TS 2155 SN0l | 3150 Y8 i 00

¥ ¢ \ipusddy 800Z/20/1€ O BO0Z/B0/E "S1SOD JWLL pojw] 8nusAy uoldwod 9 R ¥

uopenRsuipY U]




O [ 31va OL NMY¥0 §334 Tv101

15 £06°9L ZERL 63 60 £96'€Z L9 GEL'EL 0z 200'6L | X4 15022 SHNOH TV.LOL
i) 80.°91 8 EE hd - 5096 092 d - £06'9 I
o8t 005'6 052 - - 005'6 0sZ - - - - FL 15 o)
618 goz'L ge - - S0E 0l - - €06'9 L ¥3 1VA pue xe)
- - - ° = - - = = - - 2UII8UBL
. " . - - - - - - - . uopefy
*apn|ou| s1sNeW JOUI0
£E¢ [TTX G bl - - SLb'y SEL - - oLf [T}
[ [T 06 - - 74 o6 - - - . painsssup
- - - - - - - - . - - sJepioyRIzyS
628 £80°7 s - - £LE Sy - - oL ol pasnseg
- - - . - - - - - - - epuasejeld
- - - - - - - - - - - sepho|duiy
sloypes)
Zip'ey S8 b . 009°L 00% LCL 0% L61'92 11
- . - - - - - - - - - s1085y Aueg puIuL
- - - - . - - - - - - s)084Y | 850UISNG JO B|EG
. g - - - - - - - - - o311 o uopuvleY
109 TiP'6r G8 - - 009'L ooz SELEL [ X4 LEV'eT S 6t ployesse put pjoysald - Auadosy
- . . - - . - - - - - £8[3(yoA pue SBUNY puUR SEUNX| Juewdmby pue jueld
- - - - - - - - - - - (w015 B o) sjessy Joyt0
" - . - - M - - - - - £1q8Q 3008
s)8SSY JO UOHES||BON
508 0l - - [1] [} - - - -
S0t SOE ot - - S0E oL - - - - spesy o) Bupsee] pue Bujpif
Bujpesy
- - - - - - - - - - - Janpucs 810}38.11] U0 sitadey
- . . - - - . - - - - suopeBpseau)
suojeBnsaau|
Lot 16G'S rZ 861 60 SEL'Z [T} - - 89Z¢ Sy
- - . - - - - - - - - £JOUONIIRI AAUBAJOSUY JBYIO YIM LOSIE]
g6¢ 555 06 - - SEVZ 0L - - oz¥'l 0z {sjosey Bupnoeg “ueunuioddy Jo uopeaylloN B ) suondy ENIVI
089 $06'} g 99 €0 - - - - :11:3 8 6T ®inso|) pur JuswbBeuryy 'uo|siAedng ese]
4 el 90 44 90 - - - - - - Buyd oymarg puv Bupejysed

Bujuue|d pue uonenSUIWPY

UGELS|UILIDY U]
5 £ xpuaddy 800Z/E0/LE 03 ROOZ/Z0N SISO IWIL payw| peoy ndif 101




oIy

I'N V/N JuoN c6'$98'LY SHZ £THE ‘31004 ‘peoy autaey TT SUO|INIOS awAey
o|d sbulip|oH
N v/N auoN | Z6'£20'0Z8'T SHZ €THQ ‘alo0d ‘peoy SuIney TT 9141594 BwiIAeY
o1d buipeap
N Vv/N SUON PP LSL'TT SHZ £THE ‘9100d ‘peoy auiaey 1T 000€ 24mnd
IN v/N BUON | 8L GES'ETV'T SHL £THE '9100d 'peoy aulAeY 11 31d 000€ 34mn4
1IN Y/N QUON AWEYACTE SHZ £1HY '3100d 'PeOY 3UIARY TT | PI] peoy UaAeH /§
P17
N v/N BUON 96'TH9’'S SHZ £THY '2]00d ‘peOY auiARY TT peoy ndiyr £0T
{IN v/N 3UON 99 /6.°T9 IN 7/ 3AVd - D2dWH
p11 Iindijn ucidwio)d
+p37] anuaAy uoidwod 9
' p1] peOY URABH /S
py1 peoy ndij 10T
‘o1d 000€ 24034
yam saajuesenb ssou)
000'00£3 80/v/S2 bse 1eJ'v ¥
000’0053 £0/21/SZ | woly sauelens |euosiad X ¢
80/1/8¢ Z ®1muagag YeIpIano -
L0/8/91 T a1muaqgaq L ¥T1'8T6 DOL AT "uopuot 1S Poom 88 'T (9437 | 21d Hueq d1epsapAD
1IN v/N BUON | 69 TLEPLI'T 9|Npayds paydeie ass S10JIpaID apedL
uaAlb Jo3pald Aq JF 1q3p (apooisod yum) uewn2p) 10
F E_._:umm JO anjea >u_._:umm 2led P12y \L_._:umm Aue JO s|ie}=q JO Junowly SSalppy 1031patd Jo auienN

ET jo T abey
+ x1puaddy

po3lWi 91435917 UIARY — SJO0JIPaJID) JO INPIYIS




TI 1T

Runosesg dois 15.

VIN oUON[ 88 91E Y
YIN auoN| SL 812 pIyLIT feSeIn:
WiN auoN| v9 0E6'9 708 818 195100 'nowsUINeg PeoY 1SINUUBHIoH 66 £1010S SaUOL SIS
W/N QuoN| £0 891 Y1g 2ZHE 185100 'umopwad ‘Aepied 1S9 'SHBUYINeS sedeospue Uap3
YIN ouON| 98 6089 V1 PSTD ‘GISIBISANCIS) PION GU) U0 MEIS ‘S1ENDS BYL '@SNOY SABMSSOL) pI suennjog ADojod3
WiN GUON] GZ 8E6'L 76 ZZHE 195i00 'UMOpUIR "1SET PECY BWNOQUIM 6P "eDEIC) Aeuascy Buierng pue] 105109
VIN auoN] £0 920°Sy St E2HA 195100 'GINuD|sUys PECY NojS "Hnog ALaqini ubisag W1a
VIN auoN| G2 01 THE £2HE Jesioq ‘JINuIIsUY) 'peoy AOPBAIIM S1gj$3 [EUISNpU) UaXneas | iuf) Pin ABojeuyas Aedsiq 931s1q
YIN suoN[ #0 /G6'V VIO FLHB 195100 81004 "PEOH [eIJewWwWo] G T9SNOH JOMO ) uogonsued) buny Ajuag
VN oucN| 00 009 FNE F140 WPIED Rean Umai]) ‘0Ll Xog Od sefiieusd build sie] esnoy sejuedwog
WiN ouoN| ¥9 618'9 G0y i OJ 'Uopuo 1eels ejeBsieply 091 "9SNOH e 11 BUUIBYOW LCJIWE] SIND
YIN GuoN| Gr QLOY - Y pied 1ipas] s[epsaphl]
VIN suoN| 85 598 "GNG 7 LHE 195100 '8100d 8NUBAY (I} Uuad sialEeD Byl
VIN auoN| 98 0LZ'F "NHZ 6HE 195100 YINowallnog ‘peoy sWwoquim Q0 P sedwieg poddng @uoues|)
V/N QuoN| 92 6¢ THF S11g 1esiog Kenp ejood ‘Heu 5,5UiLueH ‘v 1814 A%1eD PPN
N WiN euoN| 05 185 “'NI0 HLMS 'UCpU0T ‘19348 BUOTIIA 00 ¢ BNSUYD
N Y¥iIN GUONY /6 161 L T SWOD
IN VIN QuoN| 00 SF9'L - (A5 0cHY 1owiog weyelep ebprd aAuQ ejlepuwed /| a1 uewebeuel Weltid ' WaD
N VIN auoN| 5/ 866 AL APD3 'UCpUT MOy J8jsoWeled L "HnoD SUMEN IS 1001 Pig *1dag aoueuls $13 PRy 80
iIN YN SuoNjf ob ¥E2'8 UL 120% 'enysdie) 'POJML 19915 YDIH - Jemalg AUl "PI Sejer0ssy ojysed Uiod MIvaoD
N YN euoNt - i Lep d
IN ViN BuUON| 00 GLZGL HO0 PLHB 195500 '8]00d OUOISYIEJ JGMOT 'asnoH shoug P11 SS1E100SSY § anowdied
IN V¥IN ouoN| 6Z 186 TNV 2 HE 5i00d 'UleeH SDULURIN ‘Ae GDEjUBA "wnidjnd eyl Jf S8)E10055Y Weywng
N v/IN auon| 0g vIEL "IHZ 02N J1SOUIUERN AINgspid "PEOH MOiSWIIM VSZ8 P1 S2JUAA NEUNg
N W/N QUON| £F ¥ZE "HVI 560D Keung ‘Kepequie) 'GS eery juswied SE9) Ysiivg
IN VIN QUON| €6 81 T7AL ELNG X95enG 150 BUHOM ‘910 X08 Od eus) Buisseaald jusuied ToTe ) auiysAWUEH 158 2 Yinowswnog
N YIN euonN| 68 05 AQ9 ZHd 1as10] .r_«_._oEoE_._om 'anuBAy elneg .__mI usmol [Tyl cm:o._om :«:DEQE:om
EN VIN SUON] 26 61LE'Z8 JAZ GLHE 195100 '9[00d '9AUB] WG 22/ X08 Od @jood jo ybnosog
N /N auoN| ¥0 22t - i guog pleyord
iIN ViIN suoN| 05 185 "OH0 258 '|01sug 1eeng usanp | PJeYdig SBuid d77 venug ueasg
N viN BUON - LN ProAA ey L vy Auedwiey) Bunejea Jed 1s9g 8ul
IIN Y/N eUON| €L 0 DVZ 1va W8y 'PICHIEQ 'PECH SUOjSU| "aSNoH SHEMWOTY) esueu)d jJuawd)nb3 puefoog Jo jueg
N ViN BUON} 42 655" 187 g 195160 'YNOWeWNog epeoly [BAOY aul €2 pajW] SUO(N[OS AlUNJBS UOKY
N WIN ouoN| zv Z68°¢8 31 6ZHE 19500 YunuDIsUyD) feMing ¢l soipnig [addeyn PI S@IE19058Y P SUIqOY SI8pUY
I'N VIN ouon] ZG 68£'c N1 LaN Yooy ‘pecy edioyl §Z| 'esnaH JnogleH Pi 18)0rg SOURINSL| ([BMS0] UEY
IIN ViN sUON| 90 048'GZ TACG Y103 'UopucT ‘peyUliLg 1S8M BUQ B SHY
N YIN ouoN| €6 FOE'0L 340 ZHH 195200 ‘INOWaWnNog ‘P WeleM £ A1 CD R ONHAN [V
IN VN suoN| 09 9E8 Tz LHd 19500 "pnoweiinog ‘Pecy SI6id IS Z2 "equieyD pIOjuey 710014 doL Kouaby o)
N WiN suon| 00 00801 TANYL EZHE 185400 Yaunydisuy) ‘peoy yIeueq £€ P11 s83dag bupndwio?) 3 Dujunosdy
N YiIN ouon| LG 225'L Qv 115 ‘enuysyieg 'ybnois ‘peoy yed 092 P (IN) 20
FAunses| Aunoas may Qunoes
joonea|l joeseq fue jo sprejegligep jo ungury (epodisod ypm) 559.ppy jueLWIBD 10 JO)IpaUd JO BWEN
pajiwn] 91A15a317 SUIARY - s1031ped) aped] jo INpayas
€1 jJo T abed

+ xipuaddy




P17 suawedojeaaq yieagqauld

VIN BUON] 05485 A6 ¥ vHE '19510( '6/00d "[IIH UUed "enusAy IH uuad SZi

YiN suoN|(k68) TOHP NS 'UOPUWG 'pEGY YENDIOGUEAM "SSN0H 3Ed ualens Bupnsuo) Ydd
VN suoN[ 228'v1E "HSE 528 ‘PeUPICD UORNG TBAUED 'PECY LOPUOT PIQ_AIold 8415 dnoJg Buiuue|d ensebad
¥iN BUON|[(¥34) TG LFOS e/qSAWEH 'UGBuWA] 'ese]D) UHON 'SHOM IURIos i WU P11 AN S6IE0ssy abpuyed
WiN ouoN|[{EvL) NdZ VNN 'UGIGWEUON S|IUJE.E Baug Andap ef Jun pepw] Azeug sndQ
YN auoN|[(580'6) T¥F 0v0S Baysdwey] 'uojdweynos "poomydiep '850]7) BPISHO '8SNaH PIempUl adueul] Auadold WN
ViN SuoN| +68 T Tejep pi NG| Uoldwoy) u) sse.ppy DEHN
VIN euoN| €1 M€ 6HE 182104 'Uinoweuinog ‘ewnoquinos Tanueay AagqJe) Bb pejiW SIIRIUCD SUCS|EN
VN e Tal 645 '90pLqbUIpIo 'PeoY PIOJUSY Md Eng BOpPUIDUIp.O- €1 8SNCH U1eqEzlia P 560|AI6G JUBWabeUey JBIdEN
W/N 8ucN] 6 0T TTAEL AYDT UOpu Bidway Jeuu D D sdyiyd pieyoy N
WiN euoN[ GLG'EZ TSt 148 195I00 "(INOWBLINOE 'Pi B00WIN0S NPE SSOUISNE [BAUSD HINQWaNog ¢ 28jeson
ViN SUON{ 804 Y Teig-Ma|en emoan)|
YN BuoN| £Z8 VG GHE 195100 NOWeuInGg 'enueAY Yied sUsend 1z} pejjWiy esmeipan
YIN auoN| 04 S IND /4G 185100 8[00d 'PEOH PIOJSUNS ¢ SPIBld MeN 8 d1 ssezepy
YN aUON| 0P8 TIVE ¥ZHE I SduWer paoMmBuly "9501] INOWUOW 2 BuEe|] SEUSIEN
vIN BuON| 569 712 19 ‘weybujlug '63e|dAB|PUHE UBAS pailu] juawabBUBK 89|y pJEGqLUIOT uoutabeuBy BJIIUSA PIEGLUCT
VIN suoN| zzZ VAt bzHE  Bdisdwen 'pooMmBUlY MBd SSBUiSNg auE] MOID) Py 50507 puB S18)18]
/N auoN{ovs) 38 gHE 19510Q 'IN0awnog ‘asnay piopo '9sno} |8SSNY ebpuply 181587
¥iN GuoN| 868 1 P0G ZHE 185100 'JINOWBWINOg ‘pRoy 8100d § 510|120 5AG3ET
VN GuoN| - TTZHL S L A UOPUCT 'PROY JaAcUEH 02 PR
YN suoN| - B30 ZIHG WsioQ '8jo0d ‘PEOH UopLeg S "ebenod ApueH py1e/e] 8l JrH
WiN AUoN| 56 62 394 1 HE 19%0Q '6[0od S0 plojued 'FECY UBAEH G2 PI7 UBABH USLIIN
YN auoN| 0G5 0E 1St DLA UOpUDT eJE|d PIGEIIS J SIUNGIYY B30 d11 8BNS bupy
ViN BUON| 00G £2 WHE v+ HE 195100 '9[00d INGHI 1 PEOY SHUEGPUES 952 puocwwiniQ A3y
YIN BUON| BEF "AMLE | LHE 165100 'JINOWALLINOY "eNUBAY JooWSmI] 29 i Buiquinid § buesH jsinybuo] uop
YN auoN| 001 V. € LHA 195100 '0|00d P SHID P4OjURD b souor suep
VIN BUON| 42 TTSdG ZHE 'Qinowewnag I 8j00d 0F-9€ JUEIneISey pue Jeg IBPIcY SAUWP
¥ auoN[ £1208 THG ZPHE 195700 "[IMoWeWnCy 'UIMOPSIEM uoiired esudiaia uBjseq mesbir
VIN SUON] 045t 776 0705 NSTWE] 'UOIGWEINDS "UCHO | TeUE [aGEyD) Dyied SSAUISNg UojDUIYSNY Lp P11 SUON|OS H2|
ViN BUON| GG Qa6 1110 185100 piojpuelg eYSIEN uoiey] ‘Moueg Uojliey) PI1IBIBM (848U SIS|
YvIN ouoN| 1288 Hd0 ¢ FHE 195100 9|00 ‘pedy yunodsueq it TROwY| JOpUsAET | BN dnoJs) ubisag uonelidsu|
VN BUON| EGY <56 8HE 195100 'InewsWnGg ' PECy JEISULLEYD 527 "9SN0H Jowall Sieuued ¢ Aajsul
ViN SuoN[ 414 vz GLHA 195100 6004 _'PY AUEIS 19-65 1deQ eoueuld 1] SW3LSAS OLIONI
ViN BUON| OV 0} ~TJ06 ZN 'UOpUD PEoM YHON 8snoH paijun Bupaxie 8SNoH
ViIN SuoN| 9018 a1 L4 195100 'INoweuinog "PEOY 830 150d 'BSNCH 158 B [01SKE P17 BuiZebeyy BWOoH
YiN suoN| 99 T ~uGsBpoR Bane |
ViN suoN| E1tL "B} 1ZHE 19510 GUIOQUIAM SSNO0H XaSSaM AajsulH YBW
YN ouon| il A1L T LHB 19510Q ‘0|00 'SYUBQPUBS 'PEOH UBAEH s)ybje inogieH
WVIN SuoN| - ST Pr1 Sanseld ¥ UbIS 18540(] ¥ SiUEH
YIN suoN| L8 e @IUEBU| 18555y JGACUUBH
VN QUON] Ll a8 849 198i0q 'WINCWSLLIN0g "PeCY 18.nyuapioH 10E-G8Z SAEM|[H
VIN SUON| +6G VIO 1110 18siog 'Melpuy 15 SWnoqiy PUZ BuE 9snoy pus sueT S0 1-PIOS
WiN BUON} PEB' LT T uapig 1o
Y/N BuoN| £08'} ENE TiHE 195100 '9]004 'OU0ISIE 1am0T PROY LOKEIS 2 0D 9 i50J4

98 foas|  p[eY AHnoas|
jo enjep| jo eleQ Aug jo simeq J0 wnowy (epoojsod um) $58IpPY JUBMIBD JD JOJIPEJD JO BWEN
(p,3U03) Pa3iLr] 8A3593]1 PUIAEY - 5103]paJ) Opeil jO NP3YIS
£T Jo € obed

¢ xjpuaddy




P11 AJEjasdag Auediucy Jnoy

N YIN BUON| LBL ¥ TAAVE £2HE 198100 ' y2anudisLud "peOY Yorlleq €El
YIN auonNl L6 TANG ¥1HE 188100 '9j00d 'BNUBAY (I Uuad sJales) 8y) ssaldy
VIN ouoN]| OLY B0L CLHE 195400 '0[00d HEJ BUIOSYUBIH 'Peoy ANE | Cidauim
/N BuoN| L2 b SPOOMPIIAA
YIN OUON| E40'4 TRAMAL BYSE [osug EBs(iEN “MIBAA UOpBASID | JDIBA XBSSTM
YiN euoN| Z9L'¥y TItZE L1X0 Anqued '6pS xog Od 8UOJEPOA
WIN auoN| 250°L XE¢ 6HE 195,00 YINOWsLINog 'UMopIooH 'PEOY WSAle 212 peyiwyT sadeaspue ueqin
VIN QUON] 1PG'Z TIHS DHE 185100 '\BRowsiinog 'pecy 8[eAINalS Ghi 8J8pINg ML
W/IN ouoN| 116'9Z ™) 2bHE 91004 'BWOoSHUBIY "PEOY UCHS}OM S S108IYSy SaWel” SaAelL
VIN eucn| 696 46 gHE 19si0Q "YjnowsLInog ‘pecy JAisululey] re/avE SUONEBIUNIIOD AJUNOT B UMOL
YiN AUON| 212 93t 04D Aeung 'uOpAoID 'PEOY ASIUOM SE-LE P)] SUCHOWO.d jebiet
WiIN guoN| 90¥ TT00vY 8 'GUDC||0H-8JBIS) 'G JoLe|8 SIN0T BNy VvS ‘sinqulsig selddng
ViN ouoN[ 60Z'¢E 135 €218 195100 'WRIN)sHyD "eieybiH "PY U0JDULAT 812 sJ0)9d Jabujieg yong
WIN BUON| 62 THT 83N PEaYseIED) BNUBAY Uyid '0SNOH AOIIA "2 XOF Od '8Ausd PIED PESUSSIED aujjueang
YiN auoN| Zos <01 ENQ 1515EIUCQ HEPUBS W PEOY MEJ [[BPUBS '8SnoH Xiuacyd P sAeldsIg %30S
N ViIN QuUON( 085S 19 ZHE 19500 "NoWSWnog '[ITH PUOUWIYSY €f IUI0d PUoWLoR SI0}0II0S d 11 PUOWARY 9|931g
N YIN 6UON| 9L6'E 70 LCHE 195100 'POOMISA "OIEISS [EHISNpU| @%e|qas 9solD Jouassad 41 29 L W0 NOILYDI-daYd 13318 STILNNGD NESHINGS
N viN SUCN| tLE TH6 SHY ‘Aoiing ‘AsyioH T9e0.ddy UORE|S "asno eausimer IS 5)I0MJBN SE9) Ulayinog
{IN ViN 8UoN| EL2 . "I LHE 19sJog JnowalInog 'peoy uoisiawied /8 ydedsiq wsynag
IN YIN GuUoN| 0Z1 ‘378 1zod "50jSbu|SE] ‘0109 X08 Od '8ua] 8djA1ag JBLWGISnD 2l)38|3 UJanog
N /N ouoN| 0 TT0¢ £LHY PuaiSHEd 'PH Agaiddn ey Bupaje Jed a)IgoW xog deos oyl
IIN /N suoN| 188 TTHSL PNN "uojdWeULON ‘sayel eyl S10J131105 SYNWSOOYS
N YN 9uUON| SE8 "31Z £1Hg 195100 SHID PIOJUBD PEOY USAEH LE [eABIL PHOM 109198
1IN YN BUON| L91 TTASE 25 'MODSE|D ‘AenD) onUEellY | P17 1)@y ABisu3 Jomodysmoog
N Vi auoN| £28 358 LLHE 195100 'qinowswinog Jed Angsu3 "peoy Ujeaywiad &2 pajwn syl s8s
IN W/N ouoN| 109 TTENE LILM UOPUOT 18948 Sioweg 05 [910H uosiapues
IIN /N auoN| 629 Y DY o055y SjUapjsey UeAas JUEgApueg
I'N YIN auonN] oF Hr8 viHY 19siog '8]00d INdNI AEM SUISeS OF P71 BULBW SWIB)[ES
IN YiN BuoN[{rL} 571 L0D Bull[epos) oueT [iE4salle) DHed OPISPOOM 8SNoH NSIEW Pi1 nSjep wabeg
N VIN auoN| p18'L Odz 51 HE 195I0Q '0]00d 'PEOY BUOISHEd BC PV (X8SSBM) S suopnjos Bulyels usdigny
IIN VIN QUON| S¥E'9 JVE 683 'U0ABQ 'PIOJOPIE ‘PeoY WeYsioqay Z '8snoH pisyul ubisaq bopooy
N WiN auoN| 85v TI¥Y ZLHH 185100 '8100d "SlifH JapIv P17 SSEI UBWOYH
N WiN euaN| Zz9'L TNVS ZHE 195100 YjnowBLINog ‘Hendbg 8yl 5029 %99qqsy
IN vIN BUON| - SHL £ Ha 195100 /004 'SHIO PIOJUE] PEOY BUIABY || 9]d sDuIpjoH 24158y BuIney
IN /N BuoN] 6L¥'9 SHL £LHE 195100 '8]00d 'SHID PIOJUED PROY BUIABH £ P17 suoqnjog euney
IIN ViN 8UON| - SE6 7L HE 195400 '9j00d ‘SUOISHED 'PROY ABIUSY BL 3810.d
N vIN suonNl Zvp'L T2+ 105 ‘ellysdwer ‘Ua)dWeYInag NOMUEmMS ‘BULBI XOMUBMS papwi] (3l[quweH) Seulep Joruald
N WIN SUON| L5V 0L £ZHA eI 'qoInydisUy) "seiebieg V1e buguud dd
N VIN QUON] 681 'L "NdZ SLHE 19510( '8100d "8uad JIMD #2Unod ybnolog ejood
iIN VIN ouoN|i6) SHL CLHE 198100 '0{00d 'SHID PIOJUED PEOY BUEY £ suoyayuid
FAuUNoas] AuUndas Py Ajuraas 1asp
joeniep| joeleq Aug Jo speraq Jo junouny (opoojsod ym) SSBIPPY JUBLIELD 10 JOYPSID JO SUEN
P.AU0D) pajiwi] 9JAIS8j1] SUIARY — s40}IpaJ) Gpeld] jJo S|npatds
€7 Jo ¢ abed

$ xipuaddy




SHL

I'N v/N auoN | 00°006°€ £THg ‘aj00d ‘peoy aulAey T7 |  PIT Pd Indiir 107
XN9 PAD "Assudans “ulHen
15 ‘zeyone?) any e ‘slog

90/11/01 abueyD |e6a puodas | 000°00¢ M2d Na so|D 0T ‘Uos|ew uto) uspIs €9
“pI1 3ndi ] voydwo)
py anuaAy uoldwo) 9By
*py) peoy uaneH LS
‘ p17 peoy Indyi] 10T
80/v/¥2 ! p17 2jA3Say SuiARy ‘O|d 0ODE 24MInd
usamiaq saajuetend ssoa)
000°S15F 90/6/02 bsa lie) 'y Yy Wod) 39juesens |euosiad

90/6/8Z abteyd |eBa73said (O bOL nZO3 ueo| -

90/0T/€ 81Muaqag | Z ZST'608'E | ‘UOPUOT ‘IS POOM 88 ‘T (3421 | 21d dued ajepsapAiD
“p17 Indifjq uoidwo)
1py] BnuaAy uojdwod 9gb
*p1] peoy U3AeH £§
'p37 peoy nd||IN 10T
py7 9|A353yN dulAey O|d 000E 24MINd
80/p/bC usaMmIaq sedjuesenb ssol)

000'STS3 90/6/02 bsa 1leD Y'Y WoJ) 3vluelensy |eu0stad 0L AZ03 YBJIPISAD ~-

90/01/€ 24muaqgaq | PT6TL Y ‘uopuo 1S Poom 88 ‘T [9aa1 | 2id yueg ajepsapAD

uaalb 3 199p (apooisod yum) juewield Jo
7 AJuUnoas JO aNjeA Ajunoas 23eq Joppatd AQ piay Ayundas Aue Jo s|je3Rq 1o Junowy sS83JppY J0}Ipa43 JO SUeN

— |

€1 jo g =bed
¢ xipuaddy

pPo3ilWi] Peod USABH LS - S103IPaJ] JO SINP3YRS




TAAT 8609 24YSHIOA ISOM

I'N v/N auoN | 90°ZTL0T ‘plogpesg ‘30O SIUNCIDY 1VA - D¥WH
TAAT 8609 BIYSHIOA ISOM

I'N v/N AUON | S 60€°LT ‘piogpeag ‘90O 53UN0Y | IN / IAVd - DdWH
TJHS

9Hg ‘3asJcg ‘yinowauinog suaniuajal

IIN v/N auoN | £+'208'12 ‘peoy 8eAINdIS ST - saping M L

SHL P

[N v/N auoN | 00°0ZS £THY ‘9004 ‘peoy dUIARY T1 sUoIN|0S aulARy

SHZ 2|d sbuip|oH

i'N v/N BUON | 99'TT9'8 £THA ‘sjood ‘peoy duiAey 11 3)A1s9yI AuIARY
SHL

I'N v/N auoN | 00 §55°£S £THG ‘ajood ‘peod aulAey 1T P31 ZZ0T Pafod
SHZ

IIN v/N 3uoN | 00°SZ8bT £THE ‘21004 ‘peoy 3uiAey T1 | P31 Indi uoidwod
SHL

I'N v/N JuoN | 00 §41°¢ £THG ‘2100 ‘peoy aulAeYy TT PI1 1I'H SPAI8

SHL P17 onuaAY

I'N v/N 2uoN | 00 06 £THE 's100d ‘peoy duiARY T1 uojdwo) 98t
SHL

IN v/N BUON | 00°0S6 £THG ‘3|00d ‘peoy suney 11 pY1 by Indiin £0T

uanlb 3 1Ggap {apomisod Yiim) uewiey) 1o

7 Aynoas jo anjep | Ajunoass aled Jo3Ipala Ag play Ajundes Aue Jo sjiejaq [ Jo Junowy sSalppy Jojipald Jo awen

€T jo 9 abed
¢ xipuaddy

{P3U05) PoIUII] PEoY USAERH LS - S103IP3JD JO 3INP3Ps




Bujquinid '3 bupeay
IIN Vv/N QUON | ST €91 ‘Al TTHE 19si0Q ‘Yinowsaulnog anuaay Joow3n 29 1sanybuoT uo(
dnous)
{IN v/N auoN | 00 TTE'S HdO +THE '19540Q '8|00d ‘peoy ynooaueq Ly ‘nouy| Japuaae £ 9UNS ubjsaq uopeldsul
IIN v/N SUON | SZ £62 TGT THE 19510Q '(IN0WauInog 'pecy 3140 350d T35N0H 15°oM 1 |03skg Sujzebep 2WoH
XN9 PAD
I'N v/N 3UON | £€ 999’9 'A9sUIaNG ‘ure 1S ‘Zaydne) any &1 ‘slog Id Na SO1J 0T ‘uosie uod uapIS [ D
I'N V/N SUON | DS P06 CdT £ZHY 195100 "UINYAsULD TpeOy INCIS "HN0D AJISQINK ubjsaqg W1a
$9}€[0055Y
IN v/N suoN | 05 £8S 43T £ZHE 39510Q ‘Y2anyspYD ‘feMINd pT ‘SOIPMS [eddeyd 3 5UAQOY SI8PUY
@oueansu]
"N v/N QuoN | §§ ££4°'T NT TYN "YIIMION ‘peoy ddIoyL 9ZT ‘@SNOH JNCGIEH [12msog uery
312 THY
N v/N auon | 11128 195100 ‘YINoWaLINog ‘peoy 54333 1S 2 ‘sipquieyd pJojued '100]4 dolL Ajuaby 3yl
N /N SUON | 00 052 T Taunoas dols 154id
ERILYES
N v/N QuUoN | $T 186 'NHZ 6HE “19si0Qg ‘yinoLusuinog 'peoy WOGWIM 00E yoddns s2tojued|D
IIN v/N auoN | 0 TeT SAZ GIHE 195100 '9]00d '9uad) JJAID "¢eL X08 Od 2[004 JO ybnolog
I'N v/N BUON | 81 961'8¢ HHS Z1H@ '19510Q "yinowauincg TUMOPSIIIEM TUOl{InBd asudiaiuly ubiseq mesbif
P31 AN
I'N v/N auoON | €€ €0Z'T NE6 THOS ‘aaysdweH ‘uoiBuIWAT ‘850D UHON 'SyioM 1UBIOS ‘P JUN | S9IR|D0SSY bPLLIed
I'N Vv/N SubN | 9 T06'L A6 V103 'UOpuDT 'PIRIFRILS I53M U0 PAEM SAV
anass
Y v/N suoN | €T €£9°C plaL2100 UOUNS ‘laMUED Py UoPUOT PIO ‘AIokid UL § Bujuue|d snsebad
uaAlD J0qpa1d Aq PI3Y 3 1q9p (epodisod YaiM) JUBLUIR(ID JC
10 aNjeA Aydnoss ae@ | Aundas Aue 4o S|1EIRQ 30 Junowy 553.ppY Joj|paJD JO SWeN

136pa| 4031paJd 3y} U1 UMOYS 3 S1031p31d Bum

£1 J0 £ oBed
+ xjpuaddy

0[]0 Y3 YoNs SY

‘saLIRIPISQNS SY JO SI0UPRJI B4 BujAed Joj AJI[1qisuo

_Aseipisqns S)y3 03 23e(3. Ing 'PI1 2A53YN auiaey Jo

(P,3u02) PAIIWIT PEOY USARH LS — S1031PaJD JO BINP3ALDS

dsas pawmsse ‘p1] 2]A1S9) SuIARY (9I0N




Aep133g
1N v/N BUON | 00°LF "MVZ £THE 39s.i0Q 'WunyaIsuyDd ‘peoy yoeweg g€1 Aueduiol AnOA
P11
N v/N SUON | £9 T50°1T XA€ 6HG ‘195400 'Uinowauinog ‘umopioo)] ‘peoy UJDA|RY 817 sadeispue uegdn
m
I v/N auol | £'9T4 'g3€ QUD ‘Asung ‘uopAas) ‘pecy Asom SE-TE suopowolg 1abie)
IIN v/N SUON | /8 98 T3Z8 129d 'M03sbuiseg ‘0109 Xog Od 24iUs]) 33iAeS 23WOI5ND 213333 wsyinasg
IIN v/N BUON | 8¢ ZS€ SHZ £THE '9[C0g 'peoy auUIAeY T1 | P31 Suoan|as SulARy
Y v/N 2UON | 05 2921 TTZHT STM "UOpPUOT 'pROY 1SADUEH 02 d 1 Hueld 346uy
F Aunoas uaAaIb Joupaaz Aq piey | F199p (epoosod ynim) juewery 1o
JO anjep AjUndas s3eq AJdnaas Aue Jo sjielad | 4o junowy ssa.ppy A0YPaID JO BUIeN
(p,3u0d) pajiwi] peoY UIARH £ - SIO)IPaJ) JO BNPayas
£7 j0 g ?bed

¢ x|puaddy




pI7 andifir uolduiod

* p37 anueAy ucydwed 9Bk

‘ p1] peoy uaAeH /S

‘+p37 pecd indyin 10T

"N

alAxsayn awaey ‘3ld 00DE a4mand

80/4/v usamyaq sojuRIenb 501D

bsa s1ed'v o

pbL'80€F 90/6/€1 WO4y IFJURIEND [BUOSIA

90/01/6 abiey) jebaq 35114
90/01/L1 aimuegaq | 66 SL8'TEZ'E Bz AZD3 ‘uopuot ‘IS POOM 88 ‘T [BATT oid sueg a1epsapAld
N vIN SUON | 05 ZVE'9Z 7T G604 'SIUSHOA 159M 'PIojpeld a0 SIUNoY IN 7 3Avd - JdnH
N VN SUON | 9T'SE SHZ ETRd "5/00d "pecy SUIACY 11 | P11 500QN|oS SUIAEY
N v/N JUON | Y9'E62'95E SHZ C1H@ '2/00d 'Pecy auiAgYy T1 P17 91K3se;1) suiAed
N vl SUSN | 28 966'CT GHZ ETHE 791003 "peoY auiney 11 PT1IIH 5pA18
P
iIN v/N suoN | 0f 6bE'TZT SHZ ETHE '0100d ‘peoy duiaey 1T | 2NUBAY LoIdWOD 9Bt
IIN v/N SUON | 00 000'T fi[6 Y103 'UOpuoT 'PIRUYIWS 159M U0 PIEA SAV

uanlb Joy|paJs 3 (apooisod ylm) uewie() Jo

3 AJUNoas Jo anjeA

Ajnoas ajeq

Ag piay Aaundas Aue 1o s|1e1sd

1q3p Jo JuUnowy

s$a4ppy

J0j)patd jo sweN

€T jo g ebed
t xjpuaddy

paqir Indij1 uoIdWioD — S1031P31J JO BINPAYIS




[SE THY 195104 ‘yinowsuinog

3 A3Un2as Jo anjea

I'N v/N auoN | 00 T6T'EL ‘py 230043N0S fleg $SBUISNE {21IUSD YInouaulnog D3[240W
I

N v/N QUON | T¥ S¥6'6T £THE 119540Q '2j00d 'SP pLojuRD ‘PROY USBARH SZ UDABRH U1

I'N V/N auoN | 00 LL SHZ ETHE '2j00d 'prOY BUlARY 11 21d 000€ =4Mind

{tN v/N SUON | 88 996°2 Auunoag dojs 35414

CERITAETS

IIN v/N QUON | B89 £SE ‘NHZ 6HE ‘395400 ‘Winowasuunog ‘pecy auloquilm 00t Moddng adJojuea)

I'N V/IN SUON | LEEPE'T JAZ STHA ‘195100 '9]0Dd "213Ud) DIAD ZZL X0d Od 31004 JO ybnosog
HHS ZTHE

I'N v/N auoN | pE'2ss’1E pslog ‘ynowsuwinog ‘UMops|iiEMm 'uoljjIned ds51ad433u3 ubisaqg mesbif

nqs 1+0S edysdwen P11 A0

I'N viN auon | £6 £1¥'Z 1yoBUIIAT '9SO0D UHON ‘SHI0M JUDI0S ‘F IUN senossy abpuped

I'N v/N JUON | 05 £99'S TJHS 9HE ‘19540 'JInowizuInog 'peoy 3|eAIN0IS ST siepiing M L

I'N v/N QUON | SZ 8£S'2 N6 Y103 HOPUD] "PBUYILIS I53M BUO plem sHY

dnosn

N /N auopN | ZE 8z9't plolRI0]) UORNS ‘|[PMuUED ! py uopuol pPi0 ‘Aotud 9yl S bujuueyd snsebad

usAlb A0IpaJD 3 (apodisod yim) juewle|)} o

Ajunaas ajeq

AqQ psy Aanoas Aue Jo sjieleq

392p 4O JunoWY

SSaJppy

JONP2JD JO DWeN

126pa)] S1031paID Y3 U UMOYS e S1031pald BUIMO||0) SYI UYONS SY

£7 j0 01 2bed

¢ xipudddy

_AJe|p|Sgns siy3 03 aleja1 INq PI SAIS3Y dulAeY JO

(p.au03) pajju Indijiry UoIdWOD ~ S103IP34] JO BNPAYIS

‘sale(pIsqns s3| JO SJ0Jpald AU} BuiAed Joj Ajpgisuodsal pawnsse ‘pl 3JAISayI auIARY ;@JON




IIN v/N 3UON | 9T°E9T'0F TIAT 5608 'S4[USAJI0A 159/ 'PIC)pesa "ed[H0 S1Unoody IN 7/ 3AVd - JHWH
N v/N SUON | (Z'8TZ'69 SHZ £THE 9004 'Pedd sulAey 11 ELEERENS]
P71 andijin uoldwod
¢ py1 anuaAy uodwo) 9ap
*py] peoy U3ABH £§
py1 peoy Indyin 101
prl
3]A159)I7 DuIARy ‘01d QOOE 21n3nd
80/v/vT usamiaq sasjuelent ssou)d
‘bsa Led)'y o
000°09%3 90/11/€0 W01 39JUBIEND [RUOSIA
90/11/01 abaeyd (eba Isd1d
90/11/01 aumuaqaq | T £L52'886°C b AZI3I 'UOPUOT ‘15 POOM 88 ‘T 1RA 2|d >ueq ajepsapAd

F A)UNo9s JO anjeA

uaalb
Ayinoas 21eqQ

10)paLd
Aqg play Aldnoas Aue Jo s[ie3ad

3
3q3p 4O JuUNoWyY

(apodisod yim)
ssalppy

juewyed 1o
J0)pala JOo SWeN

€T Jo 1T 9bed
¢ xipuaddy

pajilul] onueAy uo3dwo] g 1§ b — S103IPa4D JO BNPAPS




[NSEYSEL
Auedwio? Jnoj

N v/N auoN | oo £¢ ‘MVYZ £ZHE ‘195100 'YyaanyalslyD ‘peoy deueg £ET
HHS ZTHG

IIN v/N auoN | SZ 1E€T1'9E ‘12510 ‘YInowisuINog 'uMopsi|lep ‘uol||jaed sspdiajuy ubisag mesOiL

nge TOS "adlysdwey P31 AN

IIN v/N SUON | 05°6£8°T ‘uolBujWAT ‘8s0|3 YHON ‘SHIoM JURJ0S ‘b 3un saje|dossy abpuiled
V[0 T11d "39s40qQ

I'N v/N SuUcN | 00've 'malpuy 15 2uinoq)p ‘pu3 sueq ‘asnoH pu3 aue $H00|-1pl0D
SdT £ZHY

I'N /N suoN | TS £81°'S 39510Q “YauNyRIsKY) ‘peCY IN0IS ‘HNoD) AlIBgINK ub|sag W1q

N v/N SuoN [ 88 106'Z "TAre ¥123 Tuopuo 'ploUyIWS 1SaM SUD piem SHY

dnoio

I'N v/N 2UON | 0S 758 PISLRICD UONNS ‘(jamue) Py UOPUOT P|O "AJold YL S Bujuueld snsebad

3 AJuNdas Jo an(eA

LUDAID

AUnoas ajeq

B TENE]

Aq piay A3undas Aue jo 5|ie1aq

3
193p j0 unowy

(epooysod y3im)
ssalppy

UEWIED 40
J0YIPRD JO BUBN

£71 Jo T obed
¢ xipuaddy

:Aue|pIsqns Siy3 03 33824 INQ "I 84S duiARy JO
125pa| SI03PaId Y] Ul UMOYS dJe S103IPaid BUIMO||0} BY) YINS Sy "SBLIRIPISNS S]1 JO SJoNpaL ayy buiked oy Ajijiqisuadsal pawinsse Il ajA3s2417 PUIARY 930N

(p,3u02) pajiwiT SNUIAY uoldwo) 9 § ¢ ~ SI03IPa4) JO BNP3YIS

+ xipuaddy




iiN V/N 3UON| BE'6ET'T TIHS 9HE 195104 'ANOWaUINOog "pEOY B|BAINC]S ST stopiing Ml

N Y/N SuoN| 00 £85°€T 'HSS 548 "PIBYPICD dnolg bujuueld snsebad
uonng ‘|jemuey) ‘peoy uopuo] plo ‘Alolid Iyt §

IiN v/N SuoN| 00 050°2 HHS ZTH4Y ub|sag mesdIf
_ 1185100 YINOWILINOR ‘uMOps]|jeps ‘uoijiaed asudisiug

I'N v/N BUON[ 99 £9T°6 XN9 ¥AD "A3suton9 ‘uplep uapls 9
1S 'zayane) any ] 'sjog 13d N SO|D Q7 ‘UoSIejy UI0)

I'N V/N SUON[ 0Z T+D'¢ avT $519 "84IUsI8Iseono|s P31 suonnjos Abojod3
'DIOM BY3 UC MO1S ‘@ienbs eyl ‘asnoy SAemssol]

I'N V/N auoN| 88 9¥8't SdT ubysag wid
£7HE ‘195404 ‘y2ny21suYy) ‘peoy Jnois ‘uno) Aueginp

{IN V/N BUON} 00 0507 Hro P $91€12055y ¥ 010UB|ED
$IHE ‘19540 ‘8]00d ‘auoisyled JamoT ‘asnoy sH6g

IN V/N 9UON| 05 5¢¢'8 A G1HE 195100 9004 "aJu8) IAID "ZZL X08 Od 3|00 J0 ybnolog

N V/N BUoN| GZ'8E6'T d3t P17 S8IRPOSSY B SHAQOY SJapuy
£ZHE 195400 "y2unynisiiy) ‘Jlasung 1 ‘soipnig [addey)

IN v/N 9UGN]| /6296 NT TUN "yoimIoN ‘peoy adioyl 9Z1 'asnoH NogieH PY7 519049 @JUBINSUL {[2MS0H URY

¥ AMANISS Preq AITIas
Jo anjea| Ajlsnoas jo ajeq] Auve jo spelnq 192p 4O Junowy {apooisod yyum) ssaippy juew|eD 0 J03IPaII JO AWeN

-AlRIpISQNS SIYl 01 21B13J 1N *pI] A5 dUIARY JO
126pa| 51031pa1d Y3 U1 UMOYS DJB SIOPPaId BUIMO||04 AU YONS SY "SBLIBIPISYNS S JO S103|PaJd B3 BulAed 10y AIjiGIsuodsal pawnsSse “py 21A1S31 SUIARY 210N

N v/N suoN| 98’01 HdO vTHE es40d dno19 ubjsoqg uoReldsu]
13100 ‘peoy Ynodaued L “0UM JAPUdAE] £ 9INS
IIN V/N auoN|(885) A8 SHA 195100 'Yinoillauinog "peoy 1sINYUIPIoOR 66 S3INOL sM3
F oIS PIaq ATITISS
j0 anjea| Ayanoas jo saeq| Aue jo s)|=33Q 1qap 46 Junowy (apomsod yym) ssa4ppy JUBLUIe|D 1O JOJIPALD JO BWeN

pa31wi] peoy Indii] TOT — S103paID JO B[npayds

€71 JO £T 9bed
¢ xipuaddy




